
2. DEVELOPMENT VARIANCE PERMIT APPLICATION
Report of the Director of Planning dated February 12, 2025.

To approve Development Variance Permit DVP00533 for 5111 Del Monte Avenue to vary
the permissible heights for a single-detached dwelling.



 

DISTRICT OF SAANICH 
 
   DVP00533 
  

DEVELOPMENT VARIANCE PERMIT 
 

To: MAC Island Construction Inc. 
 5285 West Saanich Road 
 Victoria BC  V9E 2E8 
 

 (herein called “the Owner”) 
 

1. This Development Variance Permit is issued subject to compliance with all of the Bylaws 
of the Municipality applicable thereto, except as specifically varied or supplemented by this 
Permit. 

 
2. This Development Variance Permit applies to the lands known and described as: 
  

Lot 4, Sections 45 and 46, Lake District, Plan EPP109650 
 

5111 Del Monte Avenue 
 

(herein called “the lands”) 
 

3. This Development Variance Permit further regulates the development of the lands as 
follows: 

 
(a) By varying the provisions of the Zoning Bylaw, 2003, Section 250.4(b)(i) to allow a 

building height of 9 m (7.5 m required); 
 

(b) By varying the provisions of the Zoning Bylaw, 2003, Section 250.4(b)(ii) to allow a 
vertical portion of the dwelling within 5 m of a vertical plane extending from the 
outermost wall of 9.9 m (7.5 m required); and 
 

(c) By supplementing the provisions of the Zoning Bylaw, 2003, to require the buildings 
and lands to be constructed and developed in accordance with the plans prepared by 
MAC Reno Design Build Ltd., received October 3, 2024, copies of which are attached 
to and form part of this permit. 

 
4. This Permit is not a Building Permit. 
 
  



 

AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION PASSED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL ON THE  
 
  

 DAY OF  20   
     
ISSUED THIS  DAY OF  20  
     
   

 
  Corporate Officer  
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MAIN FLOOR:

SECOND FLOOR:

BASEMENT FLOOR:

GARAGE AREA:

TOTAL LIVING AREA:

1388 SF

1410 SF

1383 SF

4181 SF

557 SF

COMPLETE SF: 4738 SF

ZONING ANALYSIS:
ZONE: RS-12 (SITE SPECIFIC)

LOT AREA: 1326.5m2

AVG. GRADE: 88.91m L.O.W.: 88.00m

FLOOR SPACE RATIO (FSR):

GFA (HOUSE):

LOT COVERAGE:

HEIGHT: L.O.W.

SETBACKS: TAKEN TO FACE OF CLADDING

0.50

MAIN FLOOR:
SECOND FLOOR:
BASEMENT:
GARAGE: 50m2 EXEMPT

7.50m

7.50m
10.50m
4.00m
1.50m

FRONT (SW):
BACK (NE):
SIDE (SE):
SIDE (NW):

0.29

129.0m2
131.0m2
128.5m2
51.8m2/1.8m2

9.87m (VARIANCE REQ.)

8.85m
31.01m
4.00m
2.71m

ALLOWABLE PROPOSEDZONING REQUIREMENTS

TOTAL: 435.0m / 348.0m (NBA) 388.5m2 (VARIANCE REQ.)

HOUSE: 230.7m2

3.50mCOMBINED SIDEYARD: 6.71m

ENERGY & STEP CODE ANALYSIS:
STEP CODE TARGET: CLIMATE ZONE 4

1.0 ACH
15 (kwh/m2-year)

ACH 50 (AIR CHANGES PER HOUR @ 50 Pa)
TEDI (THERMAL ENERGY DEMAND INTENSITY)
MEUI (MECHANICAL ENERGY USE INTENSITY)

STEP CODE 5 (NET ZERO READY)

HEIGHT: AVG. GRADE 7.50m 8.96m (VARIANCE REQ.)

25 (kwh/m2-year)

TOTAL: 40% (530.6m2) 230.7m2 (17.4%)

HEIGHT (HOUSE)

SETBACKS (HOUSE)

PROJECT TEAM:
RESIDENTIAL
DESIGNER: LATITUDE 48 DESIGN LTD.

Ryan@latitude48design.com
778.977.4848

GENERAL 
CONTRACTOR: MAC RENO DESIGN BUILD LTD.

250.384.6091

STRUCTURAL 
ENGINEER: KYLE ENGINEERING LTD.

250.475.6906

SURVEYOR: EXPLORER LAND SURVEYING INC.
250.381.2257

INTERIOR 
DESIGNER: MAC RENO DESIGN BUILD LTD.

250.384.6091

PROJECT ADDRESS:
SITE ADDRESS: 5111 DEL MONTE AVE. 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 4, PLAN EPP109650, 
SECTION 45, LAKE LAND DISTRICT, & SEC 46

PID: 031-768-652 

PROJECT SCOPE:
CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW NET ZERO READY 
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

SHEET INDEX:
A0.0 COVER SHEET
A0.1 RENDER IMAGES

A1.1 FOUNDATION PLAN
A1.2 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
A1.3 MAIN FLOOR PLAN
A1.4 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A1.5 ROOF PLAN
A1.6 SKETCH PLANS

A2.1 SECTION & DETAILS
A2.2 SECTION & DETAILS

A3.1 ELEVATIONS
A3.2 ELEVATIONS

A4.1 PERSPECTIVES
A4.2 PERSPECTIVES

ENERGY 
ADVISOR: BERNHARDT CONTRACTING LTD.

250.857.2432

PLANNING
CONSULTANT: BAREFOOT PLANNING & DESIGN LTD.

250.216.8402

SAANICH, BC : NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

5111 DEL MONTE AVE.
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2.

PROJECT NOTES:
It is the sole responsibility of the General Contractor 
or Owner Builder to verify all dimensions, 
elevations, and structural design prior to the 
commencement of any Work. The General 
Contractor or Owner Builder shall notify the 
designer of any errors or irregularities identified 
within the drawings prior to moving forward with 
the construction of the Project. Commencement of 
construction constitutes acceptance of the 
drawings, acceptance of the existing site conditions, 
and means dimensions and structural design have 
been verified and are acceptable for construction. 

All designs, drawings, and specifications prepared 
by the designer (Latitude 48 Design Ltd.) and used 
in the Project will remain the property of the 
designer regardless of whether the Work was 
completed or not, and shall not be used or 
duplicated in any other Work or Project. 

3. All Work must comply with the latest version of the 
BC Building Code, local municipal bylaws, and 
provincial environmental regulations. All Work shall 
be completed in accordance with Occupational 
Health and Safety regulations.

4. All changes or deviations are the resposibility of the 
Owner Builder or General Contractor and must be 
forwarded to the Designer and applicable consultants 
for review. 

5. The General Contractor or Owner Builder will work 
with an ABCLS certified surveyor and a Q.E.P. (as 
required) to confirm elevations, siting, environmental 
considerations, and placement of the proposed 
structure prior to commencing any Work. Latitude 48 
Design Ltd. is not responsible for any encroachments 
in regards to environmentally sensitive areas, 
easements, right of ways, heights, setbacks, or 
placement of any structures. 

5111 Del Monte
Ave.

Cover Sheet

22015

COMMUNITY MAP:

1 : 1501 Site Plan

24Sept05 Issue for DVP
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GENERAL FRAMING NOTES:

ALL FRAMING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
THE CURRENT BC BUILDING CODE

ALL LUMBER TO BE SPF #2 OR BETTER UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 1/2" 
PLYWOOD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL LINTELS TO BE MINIMUM 2-PLY 2X10 
LUMBER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL CONCRETE TO BE A MINIMUM 28MPa AT 
28 DAYS, 32MPa FOR ALL FLOORS AS PER BCBC

ENG. DRAWINGS WILL SUPERSEDE ALL 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN NOTES AND DETAILS

TYPICAL WINDOW & DOOR HEIGHTS:
BASEMENT: 7'11"
MAIN FLOOR: 7'11" 
SECOND FLOOR: 7'11"

ALL EXPOSED LUMBER TO BE TREATED WITH 
AN INDUSTRY APPROVED PRESERVATIVE

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

DOUBLE CRIPPLE STUDS TO BE USED ON ALL 
LINTELS OVER 3.0m (9'10") IN SPAN3

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS - REQUEST 
ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS IF REQUIRED10

FLOOR AREA CALCULATION (HOUSE)

MAIN FLOOR:

SECOND FLOOR:

BASEMENT FLOOR:

GARAGE AREA:

TOTAL LIVING AREA:

1388 SF

1410 SF

1383 SF

4181 SF

557 SF

COMPLETE SF: 4738 SF
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WINDOW SIZE TAG:
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GENERAL FRAMING NOTES:

ALL FRAMING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
THE CURRENT BC BUILDING CODE

ALL LUMBER TO BE SPF #2 OR BETTER UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 1/2" 
PLYWOOD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL LINTELS TO BE MINIMUM 2-PLY 2X10 
LUMBER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL CONCRETE TO BE A MINIMUM 28MPa AT 
28 DAYS, 32MPa FOR ALL FLOORS AS PER BCBC

ENG. DRAWINGS WILL SUPERSEDE ALL 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN NOTES AND DETAILS

TYPICAL WINDOW & DOOR HEIGHTS:
BASEMENT: 7'11"
MAIN FLOOR: 7'11" 
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AN INDUSTRY APPROVED PRESERVATIVE

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

DOUBLE CRIPPLE STUDS TO BE USED ON ALL 
LINTELS OVER 3.0m (9'10") IN SPAN3

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS - REQUEST 
ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS IF REQUIRED10
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by the designer (Latitude 48 Design Ltd.) and used 
in the Project will remain the property of the 
designer regardless of whether the Work was 
completed or not, and shall not be used or 
duplicated in any other Work or Project. 

3. All Work must comply with the latest version of the 
BC Building Code, local municipal bylaws, and 
provincial environmental regulations. All Work shall 
be completed in accordance with Occupational 
Health and Safety regulations.

4. All changes or deviations are the resposibility of the 
Owner Builder or General Contractor and must be 
forwarded to the Designer and applicable consultants 
for review. 

5. The General Contractor or Owner Builder will work 
with an ABCLS certified surveyor and a Q.E.P. (as 
required) to confirm elevations, siting, environmental 
considerations, and placement of the proposed 
structure prior to commencing any Work. Latitude 48 
Design Ltd. is not responsible for any encroachments 
in regards to environmentally sensitive areas, 
easements, right of ways, heights, setbacks, or 
placement of any structures. 
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GENERAL FRAMING NOTES:

ALL FRAMING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
THE CURRENT BC BUILDING CODE

ALL LUMBER TO BE SPF #2 OR BETTER UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 1/2" 
PLYWOOD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL LINTELS TO BE MINIMUM 2-PLY 2X10 
LUMBER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL CONCRETE TO BE A MINIMUM 28MPa AT 
28 DAYS, 32MPa FOR ALL FLOORS AS PER BCBC

ENG. DRAWINGS WILL SUPERSEDE ALL 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN NOTES AND DETAILS

TYPICAL WINDOW & DOOR HEIGHTS:
BASEMENT: 7'11"
MAIN FLOOR: 7'11" 
SECOND FLOOR: 7'11"

ALL EXPOSED LUMBER TO BE TREATED WITH 
AN INDUSTRY APPROVED PRESERVATIVE
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LINTELS OVER 3.0m (9'10") IN SPAN3

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS - REQUEST 
ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS IF REQUIRED10
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2.

PROJECT NOTES:
It is the sole responsibility of the General Contractor 
or Owner Builder to verify all dimensions, 
elevations, and structural design prior to the 
commencement of any Work. The General 
Contractor or Owner Builder shall notify the 
designer of any errors or irregularities identified 
within the drawings prior to moving forward with 
the construction of the Project. Commencement of 
construction constitutes acceptance of the 
drawings, acceptance of the existing site conditions, 
and means dimensions and structural design have 
been verified and are acceptable for construction. 

All designs, drawings, and specifications prepared 
by the designer (Latitude 48 Design Ltd.) and used 
in the Project will remain the property of the 
designer regardless of whether the Work was 
completed or not, and shall not be used or 
duplicated in any other Work or Project. 

3. All Work must comply with the latest version of the 
BC Building Code, local municipal bylaws, and 
provincial environmental regulations. All Work shall 
be completed in accordance with Occupational 
Health and Safety regulations.

4. All changes or deviations are the resposibility of the 
Owner Builder or General Contractor and must be 
forwarded to the Designer and applicable consultants 
for review. 

5. The General Contractor or Owner Builder will work 
with an ABCLS certified surveyor and a Q.E.P. (as 
required) to confirm elevations, siting, environmental 
considerations, and placement of the proposed 
structure prior to commencing any Work. Latitude 48 
Design Ltd. is not responsible for any encroachments 
in regards to environmentally sensitive areas, 
easements, right of ways, heights, setbacks, or 
placement of any structures. 
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GENERAL FRAMING NOTES:

ALL FRAMING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
THE CURRENT BC BUILDING CODE

ALL LUMBER TO BE SPF #2 OR BETTER UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 1/2" 
PLYWOOD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL LINTELS TO BE MINIMUM 2-PLY 2X10 
LUMBER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL CONCRETE TO BE A MINIMUM 28MPa AT 
28 DAYS, 32MPa FOR ALL FLOORS AS PER BCBC

ENG. DRAWINGS WILL SUPERSEDE ALL 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN NOTES AND DETAILS

TYPICAL WINDOW & DOOR HEIGHTS:
BASEMENT: 7'11"
MAIN FLOOR: 7'11" 
SECOND FLOOR: 7'11"

ALL EXPOSED LUMBER TO BE TREATED WITH 
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DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS - REQUEST 
ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS IF REQUIRED10
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1.

2.

PROJECT NOTES:
It is the sole responsibility of the General Contractor 
or Owner Builder to verify all dimensions, 
elevations, and structural design prior to the 
commencement of any Work. The General 
Contractor or Owner Builder shall notify the 
designer of any errors or irregularities identified 
within the drawings prior to moving forward with 
the construction of the Project. Commencement of 
construction constitutes acceptance of the 
drawings, acceptance of the existing site conditions, 
and means dimensions and structural design have 
been verified and are acceptable for construction. 

All designs, drawings, and specifications prepared 
by the designer (Latitude 48 Design Ltd.) and used 
in the Project will remain the property of the 
designer regardless of whether the Work was 
completed or not, and shall not be used or 
duplicated in any other Work or Project. 

3. All Work must comply with the latest version of the 
BC Building Code, local municipal bylaws, and 
provincial environmental regulations. All Work shall 
be completed in accordance with Occupational 
Health and Safety regulations.

4. All changes or deviations are the resposibility of the 
Owner Builder or General Contractor and must be 
forwarded to the Designer and applicable consultants 
for review. 

5. The General Contractor or Owner Builder will work 
with an ABCLS certified surveyor and a Q.E.P. (as 
required) to confirm elevations, siting, environmental 
considerations, and placement of the proposed 
structure prior to commencing any Work. Latitude 48 
Design Ltd. is not responsible for any encroachments 
in regards to environmentally sensitive areas, 
easements, right of ways, heights, setbacks, or 
placement of any structures. 
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GENERAL FRAMING NOTES:

ALL FRAMING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
THE CURRENT BC BUILDING CODE

ALL LUMBER TO BE SPF #2 OR BETTER UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 1/2" 
PLYWOOD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL LINTELS TO BE MINIMUM 2-PLY 2X10 
LUMBER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL CONCRETE TO BE A MINIMUM 28MPa AT 
28 DAYS, 32MPa FOR ALL FLOORS AS PER BCBC

ENG. DRAWINGS WILL SUPERSEDE ALL 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN NOTES AND DETAILS

TYPICAL WINDOW & DOOR HEIGHTS:
BASEMENT: 7'11"
MAIN FLOOR: 7'11" 
SECOND FLOOR: 7'11"

ALL EXPOSED LUMBER TO BE TREATED WITH 
AN INDUSTRY APPROVED PRESERVATIVE
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LINTELS OVER 3.0m (9'10") IN SPAN3

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS - REQUEST 
ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS IF REQUIRED10
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1.

2.

PROJECT NOTES:
It is the sole responsibility of the General Contractor 
or Owner Builder to verify all dimensions, 
elevations, and structural design prior to the 
commencement of any Work. The General 
Contractor or Owner Builder shall notify the 
designer of any errors or irregularities identified 
within the drawings prior to moving forward with 
the construction of the Project. Commencement of 
construction constitutes acceptance of the 
drawings, acceptance of the existing site conditions, 
and means dimensions and structural design have 
been verified and are acceptable for construction. 

All designs, drawings, and specifications prepared 
by the designer (Latitude 48 Design Ltd.) and used 
in the Project will remain the property of the 
designer regardless of whether the Work was 
completed or not, and shall not be used or 
duplicated in any other Work or Project. 

3. All Work must comply with the latest version of the 
BC Building Code, local municipal bylaws, and 
provincial environmental regulations. All Work shall 
be completed in accordance with Occupational 
Health and Safety regulations.

4. All changes or deviations are the resposibility of the 
Owner Builder or General Contractor and must be 
forwarded to the Designer and applicable consultants 
for review. 

5. The General Contractor or Owner Builder will work 
with an ABCLS certified surveyor and a Q.E.P. (as 
required) to confirm elevations, siting, environmental 
considerations, and placement of the proposed 
structure prior to commencing any Work. Latitude 48 
Design Ltd. is not responsible for any encroachments 
in regards to environmentally sensitive areas, 
easements, right of ways, heights, setbacks, or 
placement of any structures. 
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PROJECT NOTES:
It is the sole responsibility of the General Contractor 
or Owner Builder to verify all dimensions, 
elevations, and structural design prior to the 
commencement of any Work. The General 
Contractor or Owner Builder shall notify the 
designer of any errors or irregularities identified 
within the drawings prior to moving forward with 
the construction of the Project. Commencement of 
construction constitutes acceptance of the 
drawings, acceptance of the existing site conditions, 
and means dimensions and structural design have 
been verified and are acceptable for construction. 

All designs, drawings, and specifications prepared 
by the designer (Latitude 48 Design Ltd.) and used 
in the Project will remain the property of the 
designer regardless of whether the Work was 
completed or not, and shall not be used or 
duplicated in any other Work or Project. 

3. All Work must comply with the latest version of the 
BC Building Code, local municipal bylaws, and 
provincial environmental regulations. All Work shall 
be completed in accordance with Occupational 
Health and Safety regulations.

4. All changes or deviations are the resposibility of the 
Owner Builder or General Contractor and must be 
forwarded to the Designer and applicable consultants 
for review. 

5. The General Contractor or Owner Builder will work 
with an ABCLS certified surveyor and a Q.E.P. (as 
required) to confirm elevations, siting, environmental 
considerations, and placement of the proposed 
structure prior to commencing any Work. Latitude 48 
Design Ltd. is not responsible for any encroachments 
in regards to environmentally sensitive areas, 
easements, right of ways, heights, setbacks, or 
placement of any structures. 
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GENERAL FRAMING NOTES:

ALL FRAMING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
THE CURRENT BC BUILDING CODE

ALL LUMBER TO BE SPF #2 OR BETTER UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 1/2" 
PLYWOOD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL LINTELS TO BE MINIMUM 2-PLY 2X10 
LUMBER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL CONCRETE TO BE A MINIMUM 28MPa AT 
28 DAYS, 32MPa FOR ALL FLOORS AS PER BCBC

ENG. DRAWINGS WILL SUPERSEDE ALL 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN NOTES AND DETAILS
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2X6 WALL STUDS @ 24" O/C (SPF #2 OR BETTER)
SIGA MAJREX AIR & VAPOUR CONTROL LAYER
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
FINISH TO OWNERS SPECIFICATION 

0.03 0.17
FIBRE CEMENT LAP SIDING

12 INTERIOR AIR FILM

0.03
0.18
0.00

0.00

2.67
0.11

0.00
0.00
0.08
0.00
0.12
3.22

0.15
1.00
0.00

0.00

15.2
0.62

0.00
0.00
0.45
0.00
0.68
18.3

IW1 INTERIOR WALL - 2X4 WALL RRSI

1
2
3

4
5

FINISH TO OWNERS SPEC.

2X4 WALL STUDS @ 16" O/C
(SPF #2 OR BETTER)
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
FINISH TO OWNERS SPEC.

0.00 0.00
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD 0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
N/A

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
N/A

IW2 INTERIOR WALL - 2X6 WALL RRSI
1
2
3

4
5

FINISH TO OWNERS SPEC.

2X6 WALL STUDS @ 16" O/C
(SPF #2 OR BETTER)
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
FINISH TO OWNERS SPEC.

0.00 0.00
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD 0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
N/A

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
N/A

F2 FLOOR - BASEMENT SLAB ON GRADE RRSI
1
2
3
4

COMPACTED SUB-BASE

4" CONCRETE S.O.G. R/W 10m BAR 16" O/C E/W
POWER TROWEL FINISH

0.00 0.00

10mil POLY A/V/M BARRIER (TAPE & SEAL JOINTS) 0.00
2.11

0.00
2.15

0.00
12.0

0.00
12.2

5

3" EPS INSULATION

0.04 0.22

R1 ROOF - TYPICAL TRUSSED ROOF RRSI
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

EXTERIOR AIR FILM
1/2" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING C/W H-CLIPS

ENG. ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O/C (BY OTHER)
R-50 EQ. LOOSE FILL INSULATION
SIGA MAJREX AIR & VAPOUR CONTROL LAYER
5/8" GYPSUM CD BOARD

0.00 0.0030 YEAR ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING
0.00

0.03
0.00
7.90
0.00
0.10
0.12
8.15

0.00

0.17
0.00
44.9
0.00
0.57
0.68
46.3

INTERIOR AIR FILM
8

R4 ROOF - ENTRY TIMBER FRAME RRSI
1
2
3

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING

2X6 DECKING (EXPOSED FROM BELOW)
EXPOSED WOOD RAFTERS

0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00
N/A

0.00
0.00
N/A

9

0.00 0.00
MANUFACTURER APPROVED UNDERLAY

0.00 0.00MANUFACTURER APPROVED UNDERLAY

4

R2 ROOF - TYPICAL TRUSSED SKIRT ROOF RRSI
1
2
3
4

1/2" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING C/W H-CLIPS
ENGINEERED SKIRT TRUSSES (BY OTHER)

0.00 0.00STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING
0.00

0.00
N/A

0.00

0.00
N/A

0.00 0.00
MANUFACTURER APPROVED UNDERLAY

F3 FLOOR - VINYL DECK RRSI
1
2

60mil VINYL MEMBRANE 0.00 0.00
3/4" G1S PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 0.00

N/A

0.00

N/A

P.T. DECK JOISTS (BY OTHER)3 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.004 FINISH TO OWNERS SPECIFICATION

IW3 INTERIOR WALL - 2X6 WALL BETWEEN 
UNHEATED SPACES

RRSI

1
2
3

5
6

EXTERIOR AIR FILM

2X6 WALL STUDS @ 16" O/C
(SPF #2 OR BETTER)

1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
INTERIOR AIR FILM

0.03 0.68
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD 0.08

0.00

0.08
0.12
2.67

0.45
0.00

0.45
0.17
15.2

7

0.00 0.00SIGA MAJREX AIR & VAPOUR CONTROL LAYER
4 R-22 BATT INSULATION 2.61 14.8

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

3/4" P.T. RAINSCREEN STRAPPING @ 24" O/C C/W 
INSECT SCREEN @ BOTTOM & TOP BLOCKING

3/4" AIR SPACE (RAINSCREEN ALLOWANCE)

SIGA MAJVEST 200 (WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER)

EW4 EXTERIOR WALL - STONE VENEER RRSI

1
2

4

6

8
9
10
11

EXTERIOR AIR FILM

MANUFACTURER APPROVED WIRE MESH

R-22 ROCKWOOL BATT INSULATION
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

2X6 WALL STUDS @ 24" O/C (SPF #2 OR BETTER)
SIGA MAJREX AIR & VAPOUR CONTROL LAYER
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
FINISH TO OWNERS SPECIFICATION 

0.03 0.17
1 1/4" STONE VENEER C/W SCRATCH COAT

12

INTERIOR AIR FILM

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.67
0.11

0.00
0.00
0.08
0.00
0.12
3.19

0.00

0.00

0.00

15.2
0.62

0.00
0.00
0.45
0.00
0.68
18.1

HALTEX RAINBOARD

13
14

0.00 0.00

3 0.00 0.00

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

3/4" RAINSCREEN STRAPPING (3/4" X 1 1/2") @
12" O/C C/W INSECT SCREEN TOP & BOTTOM
SIGA MAJVEST 200 (WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER)

F5 FLOOR - GARAGE SLAB RRSI

1
2
3

4

COMPACTED SUB-BASE

6" CONCRETE S.O.G. (32MPa MIN.) R/W 10m BAR 
12" O.C. E/W
SLOPED POWER TROWEL FINISH

0.00 0.00
10mil POLY A/V/M BARRIER 0.00

0.00

0.00
N/A

0.00
0.00

0.00
N/A

F1 FLOOR - MAIN FLOOR ASSEMBLY RRSI
1
2
3
4

FLOOR FINISH TO OWNERS SPEC

11 7/8" I-JOIST @ 16" O/C (BY OTHER)
5/8" GYPSUM CD BOARD

0.00 0.00
3/4" T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 0.00

0.00
0.00
N/A

0.00
0.00
0.00
N/AEFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

EW3 EXTERIOR - INSULATED BASEMENT WALL RRSI

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

9
10

EXTERIOR AIR FILM

FOUNDATION DAMP PROOFING
8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
2" EPS RIGID INSULATION
R-14 ROCKWOOL BATT INSULATION
2X4 WALL STUDS @ 16" O/C (SPF #2 OR BETTER)

1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

0.03 0.17
DORKEN DELTA-MS (BELOW GRADE)

INTERIOR AIR FILM

0.00
0.00
0.08
1.41
1.62
0.00

0.08
0.12
3.34

0.00
0.00
0.45
8.00
9.20
0.00

0.45
0.68
19.0EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

SIGA MAJREX AIR & VAPOUR CONTROL LAYER8 0.00 0.00

R3 ROOF - CONV. LOW SLOPE ROOF FRAMING RRSI
1
2
3
4
5
6

SOPREMA FLAM STICK C/W MAN. APP. UNDERLAY
3/4" T&G PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING 

FINISH TO OWNERS SPECIFICATIONS

0.00 0.00SOPREMA SOPRALENE FLAM 180GR

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

0.00
0.00

N/A

0.00
0.00

N/A

ROOF JOISTS OVER (BY OTHER)
0.00 0.00

CROSS PURLIN (FOR SLOPE & VENTILATION)
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

F4 FLOOR - PEDESTAL & PAVER ROOF DECK RRSI

1

SOPREMA SOPRALENE FLAM STICK C/W 
MANUFACTURER APPROVED UNDERLAY
3/4" T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 0.00

6.04

0.00

34.3

5
6

8

DECK JOISTS @ 16" O/C (BY OTHER) C/W SLOPED
TAPERED STRIPS FOR VENTILATION
R-44 ROCKWOOL BATT INSULATION (R22 + R22)

5/8" GYPSUM CD BOARD

0.00

0.12

0.00

0.68
10
11

0.10

5.79

0.57

32.7

EXTERIOR AIR FILM

INTERIOR AIR FILM

0.00 0.00

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

PEDESTAL SYSTEM
SOPREMA SOPRALENE FLAM 180GR 0.00 0.003

4 0.00 0.00

PORCELAIN PAVERS
0.00 0.002

7
0.03 0.17

PROJECT ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTIONS (CALCULATED USING THE PARALLEL PATH METHOD)

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES FLOOR ASSEMBLIES ROOF ASSEMBLIES

5
3/4" AIRSPACE (RAINSCREEN ALLOWANCE)5 0.18 1.00

7

R5 ROOF - ENG. SCISSOR TRUSSES RRSI
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

EXTERIOR AIR FILM
1/2" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING C/W H-CLIPS

ENG. SCISSOR TRUSSES @ 24" O/C (BY OTHER)
R-50 BATT INSULATION
SIGA MAJREX AIR & VAPOUR CONTROL LAYER
5/8" GYPSUM CD BOARD

0.00 0.0030 YEAR ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING
0.00

0.03
0.00
7.90
0.00
0.10
0.12
8.15

0.00

0.17
0.00
44.9
0.00
0.57
0.68
46.3

INTERIOR AIR FILM
8
9

0.00 0.00
MANUFACTURER APPROVED UNDERLAY

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLYF6 FLOOR - FLOOR OVER UNHEATED SPACES RRSI
1
2

5
6

INTERIOR AIR FILM

5/8" GYPSUM CD BOARD
EXTERIOR AIR FILM

0.12 0.68
3/4" T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 0.13

0.10
0.03
5.96

0.74

0.57
0.17
33.8

5.58 31.7R-40 BATT INSULATION
11 7/8" I-JOIST @ 16" O/C (BY OTHER)

3
4 0.00 0.00

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

EW2 EXTERIOR WALL - BOARD & BATTEN RRSI
1
2
3
4

6
7
8
9

10
11

EXTERIOR AIR FILM

R-22 ROCKWOOL BATT INSULATION
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

2X6 WALL STUDS @ 24" O/C (SPF #2 OR BETTER)
SIGA MAJREX AIR & VAPOUR CONTROL LAYER
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
FINISH TO OWNERS SPECIFICATION 

0.03 0.17
FIBRE CEMENT PANELS C/W 1X3 BATTENS

12 INTERIOR AIR FILM

0.03
0.18
0.00

0.00

2.67
0.11

0.00
0.00
0.08
0.00
0.12
3.22

0.15
1.00
0.00

0.00

15.2
0.62

0.00
0.00
0.45
0.00
0.68
18.3EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

3/4" P.T. RAINSCREEN STRAPPING @ 24" O/C C/W 
INSECT SCREEN @ BOTTOM & TOP BLOCKING

3/4" AIR SPACE (RAINSCREEN ALLOWANCE)

SIGA MAJVEST 200 (WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER)5

SIGA MAJREX AIR & VAPOUR CONTROL LAYER9 0.00 0.00

JOIST ENDS: R22 EQ. BATT INSULATION C/W V/B WINDOWS: U-FACTOR (IMP.) 1.20 OR BETTER 0.60 ACH TARGET
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PROJECT NOTES:
It is the sole responsibility of the General Contractor 
or Owner Builder to verify all dimensions, 
elevations, and structural design prior to the 
commencement of any Work. The General 
Contractor or Owner Builder shall notify the 
designer of any errors or irregularities identified 
within the drawings prior to moving forward with 
the construction of the Project. Commencement of 
construction constitutes acceptance of the 
drawings, acceptance of the existing site conditions, 
and means dimensions and structural design have 
been verified and are acceptable for construction. 

All designs, drawings, and specifications prepared 
by the designer (Latitude 48 Design Ltd.) and used 
in the Project will remain the property of the 
designer regardless of whether the Work was 
completed or not, and shall not be used or 
duplicated in any other Work or Project. 

3. All Work must comply with the latest version of the 
BC Building Code, local municipal bylaws, and 
provincial environmental regulations. All Work shall 
be completed in accordance with Occupational 
Health and Safety regulations.

4. All changes or deviations are the resposibility of the 
Owner Builder or General Contractor and must be 
forwarded to the Designer and applicable consultants 
for review. 

5. The General Contractor or Owner Builder will work 
with an ABCLS certified surveyor and a Q.E.P. (as 
required) to confirm elevations, siting, environmental 
considerations, and placement of the proposed 
structure prior to commencing any Work. Latitude 48 
Design Ltd. is not responsible for any encroachments 
in regards to environmentally sensitive areas, 
easements, right of ways, heights, setbacks, or 
placement of any structures. 

5111 Del Monte
Ave.
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GENERAL FRAMING NOTES:

ALL FRAMING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
THE CURRENT BC BUILDING CODE

ALL LUMBER TO BE SPF #2 OR BETTER UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 1/2" 
PLYWOOD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL LINTELS TO BE MINIMUM 2-PLY 2X10 
LUMBER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL CONCRETE TO BE A MINIMUM 28MPa AT 
28 DAYS, 32MPa FOR ALL FLOORS AS PER BCBC

ENG. DRAWINGS WILL SUPERSEDE ALL 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN NOTES AND DETAILS

TYPICAL WINDOW & DOOR HEIGHTS:
BASEMENT: 7'11"
MAIN FLOOR: 7'11" 
SECOND FLOOR: 7'11"

ALL EXPOSED LUMBER TO BE TREATED WITH 
AN INDUSTRY APPROVED PRESERVATIVE

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

DOUBLE CRIPPLE STUDS TO BE USED ON ALL 
LINTELS OVER 3.0m (9'10") IN SPAN3

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS - REQUEST 
ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS IF REQUIRED10

FLOOR AREA CALCULATION (HOUSE)

MAIN FLOOR:

SECOND FLOOR:

BASEMENT FLOOR:

GARAGE AREA:

TOTAL LIVING AREA:

1388 SF

1410 SF

1383 SF

4181 SF

557 SF

COMPLETE SF: 4738 SF

S:C

WALL

LINE OF ROOF OVER

LINE OF FLOOR OVER

LINE OF WALL BELOW

POST / COLUMN

FLUSH BEAM

DROP BEAM

GIRDER TRUSS

LINE OF INTERIOR VAULT

PLAN LEGEND:

SMOKE DETECTOR (CO2/PHOTO 
ELECTRIC) S:P

WINDOW SIZE TAG:
DEFINES ROUGH OPENING (U.N.O.)

JOIST/RAFTER SPAN DIRECTION

2'8"X7'0"

3'0"X5'0"

ROOM TAG - ID, NAME & AREA Room name
150 m2

101

DOOR SIZE TAG:
DEFINES INTERIOR DOOR SLAB
VERIFY EXTERIOR R/O WITH 
MANUFACTURER/SUPPLIER

Main Floor
91.25
T.O. Basement
90.93

T.O. Main Walls
94.01

Second Floor
94.33

T.O. Second Walls
97.10

Mid Roof Height
97.87

Average Grade
88.91
Basement Floor
88.17

Foundation
87.56

Top of Roof
98.78

L.O.W. Grade
88.00

MSFE
89.65

1 2 3 4 5

9.
87

8.
96

9'
 - 

0 
3/

4"
1'

 - 
0 

5/
8"

9'
 - 

0 
3/

4"
1'

 - 
0 

5/
8"

9'
 - 

0 
3/

4"
8" 

12"

LINE OF EXISTING GRADE

520.09 SF
Garage
M01

83.98 SF
Stairs
M07

85.21 SF
Stairs
S07

163.67 SF
Hallway
S09

58.59 SF
Bathroom

S02

68.60 SF
Mechanical

B07
51.90 SF
Hallway
B06

81.57 SF
Stairs/Storage

B04

H
EE

L 
H

EI
G

H
T

1'
 - 

1 
3/

4"

R1

R1

EW1

EW2

EW2

EW3

F1

EW3 IW1

IW3

F5

F1

IW1

F6

EW1 EXTERIOR WALL - FIBRE CEMENT LAP SIDING RRSI
1
2
3
4

6
7
8
9

10
11

EXTERIOR AIR FILM

R-22 ROCKWOOL BATT INSULATION
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

2X6 WALL STUDS @ 24" O/C (SPF #2 OR BETTER)
SIGA MAJREX AIR & VAPOUR CONTROL LAYER
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
FINISH TO OWNERS SPECIFICATION 

0.03 0.17
FIBRE CEMENT LAP SIDING

12 INTERIOR AIR FILM

0.03
0.18
0.00

0.00

2.67
0.11

0.00
0.00
0.08
0.00
0.12
3.22

0.15
1.00
0.00

0.00

15.2
0.62

0.00
0.00
0.45
0.00
0.68
18.3

IW1 INTERIOR WALL - 2X4 WALL RRSI
1
2
3

4
5

FINISH TO OWNERS SPEC.

2X4 WALL STUDS @ 16" O/C
(SPF #2 OR BETTER)
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
FINISH TO OWNERS SPEC.

0.00 0.00
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD 0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
N/A

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
N/A

IW2 INTERIOR WALL - 2X6 WALL RRSI
1
2
3

4
5

FINISH TO OWNERS SPEC.

2X6 WALL STUDS @ 16" O/C
(SPF #2 OR BETTER)
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
FINISH TO OWNERS SPEC.

0.00 0.00
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD 0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
N/A

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
N/A

F2 FLOOR - BASEMENT SLAB ON GRADE RRSI
1
2
3
4

COMPACTED SUB-BASE

4" CONCRETE S.O.G. R/W 10m BAR 16" O/C E/W
POWER TROWEL FINISH

0.00 0.00

10mil POLY A/V/M BARRIER (TAPE & SEAL JOINTS) 0.00
2.11

0.00
2.15

0.00
12.0

0.00
12.2

5

3" EPS INSULATION

0.04 0.22

R1 ROOF - TYPICAL TRUSSED ROOF RRSI
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

EXTERIOR AIR FILM
1/2" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING C/W H-CLIPS

ENG. ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O/C (BY OTHER)
R-50 EQ. LOOSE FILL INSULATION
SIGA MAJREX AIR & VAPOUR CONTROL LAYER
5/8" GYPSUM CD BOARD

0.00 0.0030 YEAR ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING
0.00

0.03
0.00
7.90
0.00
0.10
0.12
8.15

0.00

0.17
0.00
44.9
0.00
0.57
0.68
46.3

INTERIOR AIR FILM
8

R4 ROOF - ENTRY TIMBER FRAME RRSI
1
2
3

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING

2X6 DECKING (EXPOSED FROM BELOW)
EXPOSED WOOD RAFTERS

0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00
N/A

0.00
0.00
N/A

9

0.00 0.00
MANUFACTURER APPROVED UNDERLAY

0.00 0.00MANUFACTURER APPROVED UNDERLAY

4

R2 ROOF - TYPICAL TRUSSED SKIRT ROOF RRSI
1
2
3
4

1/2" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING C/W H-CLIPS
ENGINEERED SKIRT TRUSSES (BY OTHER)

0.00 0.00STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING
0.00

0.00
N/A

0.00

0.00
N/A

0.00 0.00
MANUFACTURER APPROVED UNDERLAY

F3 FLOOR - VINYL DECK RRSI

1
2

60mil VINYL MEMBRANE 0.00 0.00
3/4" G1S PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 0.00

N/A

0.00

N/A

P.T. DECK JOISTS (BY OTHER)3 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.004 FINISH TO OWNERS SPECIFICATION

IW3 INTERIOR WALL - 2X6 WALL BETWEEN 
UNHEATED SPACES

RRSI

1
2
3

5
6

EXTERIOR AIR FILM

2X6 WALL STUDS @ 16" O/C
(SPF #2 OR BETTER)

1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
INTERIOR AIR FILM

0.03 0.68
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD 0.08

0.00

0.08
0.12
2.67

0.45
0.00

0.45
0.17
15.2

7

0.00 0.00SIGA MAJREX AIR & VAPOUR CONTROL LAYER
4 R-22 BATT INSULATION 2.61 14.8

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

3/4" P.T. RAINSCREEN STRAPPING @ 24" O/C C/W 
INSECT SCREEN @ BOTTOM & TOP BLOCKING

3/4" AIR SPACE (RAINSCREEN ALLOWANCE)

SIGA MAJVEST 200 (WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER)

EW4 EXTERIOR WALL - STONE VENEER RRSI
1
2

4

6

8
9

10
11

EXTERIOR AIR FILM

MANUFACTURER APPROVED WIRE MESH

R-22 ROCKWOOL BATT INSULATION
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

2X6 WALL STUDS @ 24" O/C (SPF #2 OR BETTER)
SIGA MAJREX AIR & VAPOUR CONTROL LAYER
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
FINISH TO OWNERS SPECIFICATION 

0.03 0.17
1 1/4" STONE VENEER C/W SCRATCH COAT

12

INTERIOR AIR FILM

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.67
0.11

0.00
0.00
0.08
0.00
0.12
3.19

0.00

0.00

0.00

15.2
0.62

0.00
0.00
0.45
0.00
0.68
18.1

HALTEX RAINBOARD

13
14

0.00 0.00

3 0.00 0.00

EFFECTIVE RSI / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

3/4" RAINSCREEN STRAPPING (3/4" X 1 1/2") @
12" O/C C/W INSECT SCREEN TOP & BOTTOM
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drawings, acceptance of the existing site conditions, 
and means dimensions and structural design have 
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in the Project will remain the property of the 
designer regardless of whether the Work was 
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provincial environmental regulations. All Work shall 
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Health and Safety regulations.

4. All changes or deviations are the resposibility of the 
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FLOOR AREA CALCULATION (HOUSE)

MAIN FLOOR:

SECOND FLOOR:

BASEMENT FLOOR:

GARAGE AREA:

TOTAL LIVING AREA:

1388 SF

1410 SF

1383 SF

4181 SF

557 SF

COMPLETE SF: 4738 SF

GENERAL FRAMING NOTES:

ALL FRAMING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
THE CURRENT BC BUILDING CODE

ALL LUMBER TO BE SPF #2 OR BETTER UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 1/2" 
PLYWOOD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL LINTELS TO BE MINIMUM 2-PLY 2X10 
LUMBER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL CONCRETE TO BE A MINIMUM 28MPa AT 
28 DAYS, 32MPa FOR ALL FLOORS AS PER BCBC

ENG. DRAWINGS WILL SUPERSEDE ALL 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN NOTES AND DETAILS

TYPICAL WINDOW & DOOR HEIGHTS:
BASEMENT: 7'11"
MAIN FLOOR: 7'11" 
SECOND FLOOR: 7'11"

ALL EXPOSED LUMBER TO BE TREATED WITH 
AN INDUSTRY APPROVED PRESERVATIVE

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

DOUBLE CRIPPLE STUDS TO BE USED ON ALL 
LINTELS OVER 3.0m (9'10") IN SPAN3

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS - REQUEST 
ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS IF REQUIRED10
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WALL

LINE OF ROOF OVER

LINE OF FLOOR OVER

LINE OF WALL BELOW

POST / COLUMN

FLUSH BEAM

DROP BEAM

GIRDER TRUSS

LINE OF INTERIOR VAULT

PLAN LEGEND:

SMOKE DETECTOR (CO2/PHOTO 
ELECTRIC) S:P

WINDOW SIZE TAG:
DEFINES ROUGH OPENING (U.N.O.)

JOIST/RAFTER SPAN DIRECTION

2'8"X7'0"

3'0"X5'0"

ROOM TAG - ID, NAME & AREA Room name
150 m2

101

DOOR SIZE TAG:
DEFINES INTERIOR DOOR SLAB
VERIFY EXTERIOR R/O WITH 
MANUFACTURER/SUPPLIER

Main Floor
91.25
T.O. Basement
90.93

T.O. Main Walls
94.01

Second Floor
94.33

T.O. Second Walls
97.10

Mid Roof Height
97.87

Average Grade
88.91
Basement Floor
88.17

Foundation
87.56

Top of Roof
98.78

L.O.W. Grade
88.00

MSFE
89.65
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2X4 PAINTED WOOD TRIM 

1X6 PAINTED WOOD TRIM BOARD

2X8 PAINTED WOOD TRIM BOARD C/W 1X4 SUB TRIM

WINDOW TRIM 2X4 PAINTED WOOD TRIM C/W SLOPED TAPER CUT 2X4 SILL & 2X4 SUB SILL

DOOR TRIM

2X10 PAINTED WOOD TRIM

EXTERIOR FINISH DETAILS:

ELEVATION MATERIALS:

30 YEAR ASPHALT SHINGLE

FIBRE CEMENT LAP SIDING
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Sheet No.

Project No.

Project:

Sheet Title:

©2024

1.

2.

PROJECT NOTES:
It is the sole responsibility of the General Contractor 
or Owner Builder to verify all dimensions, 
elevations, and structural design prior to the 
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designer of any errors or irregularities identified 
within the drawings prior to moving forward with 
the construction of the Project. Commencement of 
construction constitutes acceptance of the 
drawings, acceptance of the existing site conditions, 
and means dimensions and structural design have 
been verified and are acceptable for construction. 

All designs, drawings, and specifications prepared 
by the designer (Latitude 48 Design Ltd.) and used 
in the Project will remain the property of the 
designer regardless of whether the Work was 
completed or not, and shall not be used or 
duplicated in any other Work or Project. 

3. All Work must comply with the latest version of the 
BC Building Code, local municipal bylaws, and 
provincial environmental regulations. All Work shall 
be completed in accordance with Occupational 
Health and Safety regulations.

4. All changes or deviations are the resposibility of the 
Owner Builder or General Contractor and must be 
forwarded to the Designer and applicable consultants 
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5. The General Contractor or Owner Builder will work 
with an ABCLS certified surveyor and a Q.E.P. (as 
required) to confirm elevations, siting, environmental 
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Design Ltd. is not responsible for any encroachments 
in regards to environmentally sensitive areas, 
easements, right of ways, heights, setbacks, or 
placement of any structures. 

5111 Del Monte
Ave.

Elevations

22015

1/4" = 1'-0"1 South West

1/4" = 1'-0"2 South East

24Sept05 Issue for DVP



GENERAL FRAMING NOTES:

ALL FRAMING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
THE CURRENT BC BUILDING CODE

ALL LUMBER TO BE SPF #2 OR BETTER UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 1/2" 
PLYWOOD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL LINTELS TO BE MINIMUM 2-PLY 2X10 
LUMBER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL CONCRETE TO BE A MINIMUM 28MPa AT 
28 DAYS, 32MPa FOR ALL FLOORS AS PER BCBC

ENG. DRAWINGS WILL SUPERSEDE ALL 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN NOTES AND DETAILS

TYPICAL WINDOW & DOOR HEIGHTS:
BASEMENT: 7'11"
MAIN FLOOR: 7'11" 
SECOND FLOOR: 7'11"

ALL EXPOSED LUMBER TO BE TREATED WITH 
AN INDUSTRY APPROVED PRESERVATIVE

1
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5

6

7

8

9

DOUBLE CRIPPLE STUDS TO BE USED ON ALL 
LINTELS OVER 3.0m (9'10") IN SPAN3

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS - REQUEST 
ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS IF REQUIRED10
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4181 SF

557 SF

COMPLETE SF: 4738 SF
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T.O. Second Walls
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Average Grade
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MSFE
89.65
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It is the sole responsibility of the General Contractor 
or Owner Builder to verify all dimensions, 
elevations, and structural design prior to the 
commencement of any Work. The General 
Contractor or Owner Builder shall notify the 
designer of any errors or irregularities identified 
within the drawings prior to moving forward with 
the construction of the Project. Commencement of 
construction constitutes acceptance of the 
drawings, acceptance of the existing site conditions, 
and means dimensions and structural design have 
been verified and are acceptable for construction. 

All designs, drawings, and specifications prepared 
by the designer (Latitude 48 Design Ltd.) and used 
in the Project will remain the property of the 
designer regardless of whether the Work was 
completed or not, and shall not be used or 
duplicated in any other Work or Project. 

3. All Work must comply with the latest version of the 
BC Building Code, local municipal bylaws, and 
provincial environmental regulations. All Work shall 
be completed in accordance with Occupational 
Health and Safety regulations.

4. All changes or deviations are the resposibility of the 
Owner Builder or General Contractor and must be 
forwarded to the Designer and applicable consultants 
for review. 

5. The General Contractor or Owner Builder will work 
with an ABCLS certified surveyor and a Q.E.P. (as 
required) to confirm elevations, siting, environmental 
considerations, and placement of the proposed 
structure prior to commencing any Work. Latitude 48 
Design Ltd. is not responsible for any encroachments 
in regards to environmentally sensitive areas, 
easements, right of ways, heights, setbacks, or 
placement of any structures. 
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PROJECT NOTES:
It is the sole responsibility of the General Contractor 
or Owner Builder to verify all dimensions, 
elevations, and structural design prior to the 
commencement of any Work. The General 
Contractor or Owner Builder shall notify the 
designer of any errors or irregularities identified 
within the drawings prior to moving forward with 
the construction of the Project. Commencement of 
construction constitutes acceptance of the 
drawings, acceptance of the existing site conditions, 
and means dimensions and structural design have 
been verified and are acceptable for construction. 

All designs, drawings, and specifications prepared 
by the designer (Latitude 48 Design Ltd.) and used 
in the Project will remain the property of the 
designer regardless of whether the Work was 
completed or not, and shall not be used or 
duplicated in any other Work or Project. 

3. All Work must comply with the latest version of the 
BC Building Code, local municipal bylaws, and 
provincial environmental regulations. All Work shall 
be completed in accordance with Occupational 
Health and Safety regulations.

4. All changes or deviations are the resposibility of the 
Owner Builder or General Contractor and must be 
forwarded to the Designer and applicable consultants 
for review. 

5. The General Contractor or Owner Builder will work 
with an ABCLS certified surveyor and a Q.E.P. (as 
required) to confirm elevations, siting, environmental 
considerations, and placement of the proposed 
structure prior to commencing any Work. Latitude 48 
Design Ltd. is not responsible for any encroachments 
in regards to environmentally sensitive areas, 
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It is the sole responsibility of the General Contractor 
or Owner Builder to verify all dimensions, 
elevations, and structural design prior to the 
commencement of any Work. The General 
Contractor or Owner Builder shall notify the 
designer of any errors or irregularities identified 
within the drawings prior to moving forward with 
the construction of the Project. Commencement of 
construction constitutes acceptance of the 
drawings, acceptance of the existing site conditions, 
and means dimensions and structural design have 
been verified and are acceptable for construction. 
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by the designer (Latitude 48 Design Ltd.) and used 
in the Project will remain the property of the 
designer regardless of whether the Work was 
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Owner Builder or General Contractor and must be 
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